

2024 Elkhorn South Legion Baseball Payment Registration

Dear Prospective Elkhorn South Legion Post #211 Parent or Sponsor:

Thank you for registering your player for the 2024 Legion Baseball Season that will begin in May after the Spring Baseball Season is finished. You have three options to pay for your \$1,200 registration (\$600 for Pitcher Only).

- 1) You can pay the entire amount via Venmo at @ESHSLegion. Please be sure to add your player's name to the transaction. Payment to be paid by May 7, 2024.
- 2) You can write a check and mail it to: Elkhorn South Storm Legion Post #211 17330 W. Center Road Suite 110-169 Omaha, NE 68130. Again, be sure to add your players' name to the check and pay by May 7, 2024.
- 3) You can find a sponsor to assist in paying for your registration at four different price levels Home Run for \$1,200; Triple for \$800; Double for \$400 and Single for \$150. We will be creating a full color banner which will include the sponsor logos and be displayed at Elkhorn South High School baseball field near the press box. If you obtain a sponsor but they don't pay the entire amount, you will be responsible for paying the balance. The sponsor will have to provide this form and complete the information below.

Sponsor Information

Business/Advertiser Name:		Home Run	\$1200
Contact Person:		Triple	\$800
Phone:	Email:	Double	\$400
Sponsorship sold by (player name):		Single (no logo)\$150	

To Sponsors: Thank you in advance for supporting our Legion baseball team this season. Please email your ad or any questions to **ESHSlegionbaseball@gmail.com**. Please make checks payable to: Elkhorn South Storm Legion Post #211 • 17330 W. Center Road Suite 110-169 • Omaha, NE 68130 • Non-Profit Tax I.D. # 84-3074145. Please send your print ready file using JPEG, PDF or EPS format for the best print quality. **Logo/artwork is needed no later than May 7th**, **2024**.

